UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#f. 1527547055 Fee: $54.00
Karen A.Yarbrough

This docament was prepared by, Cook County Recorder of Deeds
and affer recording, return to: Date: 10/02/2015 09:39 AM Pg: 1 of 4

Albert, Whitchead, P.C.
16 North Dearborn Sirest
Suite 600

Chicago, Hinols 60602

Property Address: -y " . _
Bery Thix sparoe reserved for Recorders use only.

7234 Souih Constance

Chicago, [lingis

PIN: 20-25-118-008-0600

SECOND AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE, SECURITY AGREEMENT,
ASSIGNMENT OF RENTR AND LEASES AND FIXTURE FILING
AND AMENDMENT TO ASHKIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASER

This SECOND AMERNDMENT TO MORTGAGE, SECURITY AGREEMENT,
ASSIORNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES AND PIYTURE FILING AND AMENDMENT TO
ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES daied a¢ ot July 1, 2015 (this “Amendmeni™), is
executed by 7234 8. Cenmstance Ave LLC, an Dinois-lmited Habilify company (the
“Mortgagor™), to and for the benefit of The PrivateBank am! Trust Company (the “Lender™).

RECITALS:

Al Pursuam ¢ g Promissory Note dated March 9, 2012 the Tender loaned the
Morigagor the principal amount of Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand and 007100 Doliars
{750,005 {the “Luan™. The Loan i3 secured by, inter alia, that certain Morigage, Security
Agreement, Assignment of Rents and Leases and Sccurity Agreement dated March 902012 and
recorded April 11, 2012 as Document No. 1210242023 in the office of the Recordet of Deeds of
Cook County, [Hinoig, as amended by that certain Amendment to Morigage, Secunity Agreement,
Assignment of Rents and Leases and Fixture Filing dated as of March &, 2015 and recorded June

altached hereto {as so amended the “Mortgage”™}.

B.  Borowoer also executed and delivered an Assignment of Rents and Leases, dated
as of March 9, 2012 and recorded April 11, 2012 as Document No. 1210242024 in the office of
the Recorder of Deads of Cook County, Minois {the “Assignment™},



C.

1527547055 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrower has requested, and Lender has agreed, to incresse the amount, and

exiend the maturity date, of the Loan,

NOW, THEREFORE, for geod and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the Mortgagor and Lender agree as follows:

I.

2.

&,

The amouont of the Loan secared by the Morigage and the Assignment is Bight
Hundred Ninety-Two Thousand Five Hundred and No/106 Dollars ($892,500).
The Maturity Date of the Loan secured by the Mortgage and the Assignment is
July 1, 2018.

Section 39(3) of the Mortgage 1s hereby amended by replacing the dollar amount
of “§1,500,000” with the dollar amount of *$1,783,000”.

Mortgagor hereby remakes and re-affirms the covenants, representations and
searranties contained in the Morigage and the Assignment,

Excapt as hereby amended, the Mortgage and the Assignment remain in full
efivel vinaltered, wnrepealed and wnamended.

This Anecdment may be executed in scparate counterparts,

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have executed and delivered this Amendment as
of this 1% day of July, 2015.

MORTGAGOR:

7254 8, CONSTANCE AVE LLC,
an-itinois limited liability company

By:  S812.Gronp LLC,
a Delaware fimited lability company
Its: Manoger

By: &

Mrsionl: O Userz adumwatty | ifeary Containers. cont dpphs meili et iasre RS Eowntongs B4R 21004 A4 HEH 0583 LILIFC2AS Arosodmer 1 Morgags doe
£



1527547055 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
3 58,
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the saild County, in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that Adam Walls, the Manager, of 5812 Group LLC, 2 Delaware limited
liability company, which is the manager of 7234 8. Coenstance Ave LLC, an [linois limited
lability company, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose natoe is
subseribed to the foregoing instrument as such Mapager, appeared before me this day in person
and scknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his‘her own free and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said limited Hability company, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN undir v hand and notarial seal this _ day of 7 M‘{ L 2015

My Commission Expires: | .y
O . ¥ A .. f.&Q—li—«-.. f...) S RERIT AL SEAL
. & ; AVSHA BRIDGES
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) ~ Hotary Public - State of iinis
) 88, T My m:s £xsm Aue 18, ams
COUNTY OF COOK ) ’ ' -

The undersigned, a Ns;ian/ Public in and for the said County, in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that ¥ - fdf S0 S¢ the M. D ,
of The PrivateBank and Trust Company (the “Bank™), whe is pérconally known to me 10 be the
same persor; whase name is subscribed to the loregoing instrument 25 such
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that hefsn signed and delivered the
said instrument as histher own free and volunitary act and as the free and voluntary act of said

Bank, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

‘z
(GIVEN under my hand and notarial s H‘s \fp___ da\ of

oL S 3
YLAYALI ROSADO

Notary Public, State of tiro  §
Gomemission Expires 0510810 @ My Commis 7 xpires;

Machnruan HD: Usevs asanwiatis:libsus s Conbaners:cnes apmie il Dot Libeary e i)n-ma?v&:m;u‘?n-m-:.-tf.nt,m-es.w-as;s FIIFETAY Amumiiiont t Mortgage dos



1527547055 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

BAHIBIT AT

bbb -t er RS

LOTE 28 AND 20 IN CHRISTOPHER COLLMBUS ADDITIHIN TO JAUKSON PARK, BREING 4
SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 4 AND 3 1N G W, CLARKE'S SUBDHVISION OF THR EAST 12 OF THE
NORTHWEST 144 QF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIFAL
MERTEAAN, IN COOK COUNTY, LLINOIS.

PIN: 20-25-118-001-0000
Address: 7234 8, Constance, Chicago, Hinois

Macineeh B ieurs:ad Sl Ay Dol norropse appbo. it Do iy Ml Dﬁmirﬁsﬁéf‘-’ﬁ!*}&&ﬁli?ﬂ?q.M SHARER PMIFIAY Arsendniont B Mongage dos



